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SHRI J. MOHAMED IMAM:
SHRI K. M. KOUSHIK :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a vita) ri ~e in the ceasefire bound Ukhrul Sub· Division of Manipur was recently dynamited and blown off by the Naulite hostiles; and

(b) if so, details thereof and whether any action )'05 been laken by Ihe Govern-
mcu! of ~ ia against Ihe exlremists ?

THE! PRIME MINISTER, MINISTER
OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINISTER OF
HOME AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF
PLANNING (SHRIMATJ INDIRA
GANDHI): (8) and Ib). No, Sir. The Manlpur Administration h.s reported that lOme other subversive elements alleml'lcd 10 blow up a bddre on Nllnpzak river in Ukhrul Sub-Division of Manipur. Some damage wei caused to the brio'ge which remained o~ to Iraffic for about a week for repairf. A ,a~e has heen registered aDd is onder Inveshrsti0n.

Raid by C P.I. 1M) ~ ort r ~n Rrfugee Colony in a ai~ r Dhlriel of

Wesl Bengal

922. SHRI SARDAR AMJAD ALI:
\\iIl the Minister of HOMI:: AFFAIRS be pleaaed to 51ale :

(a) whether it is a f ct that recenlly a
,roup of C P.I. (M) suppnrlers raided a refu_ colony at M.lbazsr in Jalpaiauri District, West Benaal ;

(b) if RO, with what re&ult I and
(e) what aetiOD has been taken eaainst the rald,ra by the West Benaal Administration ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
MINISTER OF STATE, DEPARTMENTS
OF ELECTRONICS AND SCIENTIFIC
AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH (SHRI
K. C, PANT): (a) to (e). Facta arc belns ucertained.

Disruption IIII.A.C. Pilsht-Tlme Sehednln
~ ~M n SHARDHA

MUKERJEE: Will tho Minisler of TOURISM AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to .tate:

(a) whether It iI I rlet that the Indian

Airlinea Corporation Biaht-time lChedulea are increasingly disrupted ;

(b) whether Governmcut have enquired into the causes of such disruptions; and

(e) If 50, what constructive measures Government propose to take to ensure that tbe Bight-time schedules Ire obselved ?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATIAN IDR. KARAr. SINGH):
(a, During the mon h~ of May Bnd Juno 1970. there was a slight increase in the Dumber of delayed fli2hls due large y to bad weather and c('n.e'luential factors.

tb) and (el. Indian Airlines are constantly reviewing the position with a VII"W to eliminating delays wherever possible Small Commitlec:s are also beiDg formed which will immediately go into the ("auses of delay and suggesl corrective measures.

Action aga'n" Journals ond a Pcrfodirals Propagating Cammunal Feelings

924. SHRI K M. MADHUKAR :
SHRI RAMAVATAR ~  :
SHRIBHOGENDRAJHA:
SHRI CHANDRA SHEKHAR

SINGH:
HIRI M[E1HA LAL MEENA :
SHRI HEM RAJ:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) "'hether any action has beeD ta~en by Ihe C, ntre cr the State Governments during Ihe last IV.O years a,ainst journals and period!;:als wbich proPRgate communal feeliDSS amoDg Ihe. penple ;

Ib) If so, the Dames of joumals and reriodicals i saiDst wbom action hu bern taken; aDd

(c) the nature of action taken?
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINIS1RY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
RAM NIWAS MIRDHA): (a) to (e). A statement baard on Information received from State Governments/Union Territory AdministratiOD Is laid on tbe Table of the House, [PI"etd'" l.Jb,,,,y. S •• No. LT-
3805/70)

Work of AdmlDlstratift ReforBl.
Commisllon

~, SHRIK.M.MADHUKAR:
SHRI RABI RAY:
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SHRle JANARDHANAN:
DR. RANEN SEN:
SHRI BHOGENDRA IHA .:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

Ca> whether the work of tbe Administrative Reforms Commission bas beeD wound up;

(b) the number of Reports submitted by tbe C:lmmisslon ;

(c) tbe total expense incurred by Government for the fUDctionin, or tbe
Commiss;on ;

(d' the major recommendations made by the CommissioD ; aDd

(e) the decisioDs takeD by 60vernmeDt tllereoD ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THB
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
RAM NIWAS MIRDHA): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b, Twenty.
(C) Rs. . ~,  upto Jllne, 1970.

(d) and (e). Copies of all the reports except that on 'Sci<ntific D.partmenrs· have eilher becn laid on the Table of the House or placed in the Parlrament I ibrary. Only a summary of reeommend'iiocs or the report on 'Sci.nlifie DeparlmeDls' was received by the Government which is laid on the Table of Hou<e. [Plllc.d in Library. S6< No
LT 3806j70]

A statement showin, the decisions so far taken on the recommendations of the AR.C. is beln, laid on the Table of the House today. in implementation or an earlier assurance on tbe subject.

Graat of laIIlaa Cltlzen.hlp to Forelga
Mlilloaarif.

926. SHRI LOBO PRABHU : Will tbe
Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply ,ivea to Unltarred Question No. 9797 oa the lSlh May, 1970 resardin, naturalisatioD of Coreiln mllsionaries and atate :

(a) under what Section of tile CltlzeDihip Act were the applicatioas fOf naturaiisatloD rejected ; and

(b) ... hether the External Alraln Miniltry was conlulted ID view of reciprocal arranp. meats with countria or orlafn of tbe applic:aatl ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOMB AFFAIRS AND
MINISTER OF STATE. DEPARTMENTS
OF ELECTRONICS AND SCIENTIFIC
AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH (SHRI
K. C. PANT); Ca) Sub-S:ction (1) of
SectiOD 14.

Cb) There it no reciprocal arrangement al luth with any country in the matter of lrant of citizen.hip. The quesllon or consullin, the Ministry of ExterDal Mairs for tbat feaSOD doe. not arise.

Selection Grade fOf Te1cbers In My,ore Stlte

927. SHRI LOBO PRABHU : Will the Mioister of EDUCATION AND YOUTH
SERVICES b( pleased 10 rcfer to the reply aiven 10 Unslarred Question No ?7 6 on the iSlh May, 1970 regarding Ihe selection grades for teachers in StaIn and stale;

(a) the percenlage, nol so f.u s e i ~, of teachers in Iho selection Irades In
Mysore;

(bl whelher selection grades are also allowed to aided seh)!'i. previously under the managemeDt of Dish iet Boards ; and

(c) what is the dearness allowance liven to teachers in the Mysorc Slale and how d<les it differ from lhal of the Slate GOverDment ,.rvanrs ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THB
MINISTRY OF EDUC\TION AND
YOUTH SERVICES ~  A. K KISKU):
(a) 20%.

(b) Yea, subject to pas.esslon of 20 years t. athing experieDce.

(c) Dearnes' all 'wance for teather. il same as for other State Oovernmeat servantl
" r in~ from Rs. 71 p.m. to Rs. 163 pm.
depending 011 basic PlY.

Raral Commualcatlons ID MYlOre State

928. SHRI LOBO PRABHU: Will the Minisler of SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT he pleased to Ilate :

(a) whether It I. a faet that there are mlny millinl linkl In the 10.000 miles of the rural colDIDunlcat!onl c')nltrueted upro 1963 ia tbe MylOre State;

(b) If 10, whelber the Ceotral Government have aRked tbe State Oovernment of MylOl'e to draw up tbelr pllDl to complete

